ATTACHMENT G

GRANT AGREEMENT AMENDMENT

This Grant Agreement Amendment is made by and between the United States Department of

Housing and Urban Development (HUD), Good Samaritan Shelter, the new Recipient, whose Tax ID
number is 77-0133375, and the County of Santa Barbara, the original Recipient, whose Tax ID number is
95-6002833, for Grant Number CA06001.9D031710. The grant was originally awarded to the County of
Santa Barbara Community Services. No changes to the program occur due to this grant transfer.

HUD’s total fund obligation for this project is $23,364 allocated as follows:

Operating Costs $22,174
Administrative $ 1,190
RECITALS

1.

HUD and the original Recipient entered into a Grant Agreement dated June 15, 2018, for the
Clean and Sober Living Project, in Santa Barbara County, CA.

The original Recipient has requested a change in grantee to allow for greater administrative
efficiencies.

The new Recipient is an existing grantee in the Santa Barbara Continuum of Care.

HUD has reviewed the merits of the proposed change and has determined that, with the change,
the application ranking would have been high enough to have been competitively selected in the
year the application was initially selected.

The need for this project and the need for assistance for homeless persons continues within the
jurisdiction where the project is located.

6. HUD has reviewed the project and has determined that it should be continued.
AGREEMENTS

1. HUD and the original Recipient have decided to make the following change:

Grant Number CA0600L.9D031710 is hereby transferred from the County of Santa Barbara to
Good Samaritan Shelter.

2. The effective date of this change is May 25, 2018. Operating Start Date continues as February 1,
2018.

3. The overall amount of the Budget Line Items will not change, and the address of the project will
not change. The new Recipient guarantees that the same number of services will be delivered to
the same number of participants as enumerated in the original grant application.

4. ALL OTHER PROVISIONS OF THE ORIGINAL GRANT AGREEMENT REMAIN IN

FORCE.



ATTACHMENT G

Grant Agreement Amendment No. 1
Grant Number: CA0600L9D031710
Page 2

SIGNATURES
This Grant Agreement Amendment is hereby executed on behalf of the parties as follows:

THE DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF

AMERICA
Secretary of Housing and Urban Development

By:

Signature and Date

Chin Woo Choi, Program Manager
Office of Community Planning and Development

ORIGINAL RECIPIENT
County of Santa Barbara
By:

Authorized Signature and Date

George Chapjian
Typed Name of Signatory

Director. Community Services Department
Title

NEW RECIPIENT
Good Samaritan Shelter

-

By: A e

'Auﬂ%effs"ignature and Date - }

Sylvia Barnard
Typed Name of Signatory

Executive Director
Title




